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5. For general expenses and supplies................ $38,000.00
6. For ventilating equipment available for year ending

July 31, 1920, only. ..o o iee it e i e b 10,000.00
7. For air washer equipment available for year ending

July 31,1920, only......oonvvsnvenuinssnnninnsss 15,000.00
8. For Vacuum pump available for year ending July 31,

1920, only . .civiiiineeiei ittt ittt 1,000.00
9. For maintenance, available immediately............ 29,900.00

Provided, that in making expenditures for special repairs under
ilems 3 and 4 hereof, not to exceed $10,000 shali be expended in
“making repairs upon the interior of said buildings until ol repairs
to the exterior of said buildings shall be first made.

Approved September 16, 1919.

CHAPTER 7—S. F. No. 118.

An act lo repeal Chapier 337, Special Laws of Minnesota for
1887, which said Chapter 337 is entitled: “An act io provide for
taxation within the city of Shakopee for road and bridge purposes.”
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section ). Chap. 337, 8. L. 1887 repealed.—That chapter
337, Special Laws of Minnesota for 1887, being an act entitled “An
act to provide for taxation within the city of Shakopee for road
and bridge purposes” be and the same is hereby repealed.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage.

Approved September 17, 1919.

CHAPTER 8—S5. F. No. 6/.

An act to amend Section twe (2) of Chapier three hundred and
thirty-nine (339) of the Laws of 1919 relating lo the taxation of
grain in elevators and warehouses,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Collection of taxes on grain in elevators.—Section
2 of chapter 339, Laws of 1919, is hereby amended to read as fol-
lows: Such tax shall be levied, paid and collected in the same
manner as other taxes on personal®property are levied, paid and
collected and when collected shall be paid into the revenue fund
of the state of Minnesota.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage. '

Approved September 17, 1919,



